

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No.9630/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2011 in ITA No. 433/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

C.I.T BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTEL TECH INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 10/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report dated 22nd September, 2014, affidavit of service of notice with proof has been filed. However, there is delay of 207 days.

Delay condoned.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER